TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.		11/16/2022	national banking association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Onpoint Industrial Services, LLC		
Street Address:	906 W. 13th Street		
City:	Deer Park		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	77536		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		
Name:	CertifiedSafety, LLC		
Street Address:	906 W. 13th Street		
City:	Deer Park		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	77536		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: TEXAS		
Name:	Calculated Controls, LLC		
Street Address:	906 W. 13th Street		
City:	Deer Park		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	77536		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: TEXAS		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	5114323	CALCULATED CONTROLS THE OWNER'S ADVOCATE		
Registration Number:	4546786	CERTIFIED SAFETY		
Registration Number:	4546785	CERTIFIEDSAFETY		
Registration Number:	4514179	BRIDGING THE GAP BETWEEN SAFETY AND PROD		
Registration Number:	4930903	SMARTTRACK		
Registration Number:	4877180	WORKSMART		
Registration Number:	4868616	THE TURNAROUND COACH TRADEMARK		

REEL: 007924 FRAME: 0956

900732666

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4866346	SMARTSTART
Registration Number:	4863136	WTMC
Registration Number:	4863122	EQSP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2142207716

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2146617347

Email: sspainhour@velaw.com
Correspondent Name: Shannon Spainhour

Address Line 1: 2001 Ross Avenue, Suite 3900 Address Line 2: c/o Vinson & Elkins L.L.P.

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: TEX183.55001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Shannon Spainhour

SIGNATURE: /Shannon Spainhour/

DATE SIGNED: 11/17/2022

Total Attachments: 3

source=USPTO termination#page1.tif source=USPTO termination#page2.tif source=USPTO termination#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007924 FRAME: 0957

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This **TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS**, dated as of November 16, 2022 ("<u>Release</u>"), is made by JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as Administrative Agent ("<u>Administrative Agent</u>") in favor of Onpoint Industrial Services, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, CertifiedSafety, LLC, a Texas limited liability company, and Calculated Controls, LLC, a Texas limited liability company (collectively, jointly and severally, "<u>Grantors</u>" and each individually "<u>Grantor</u>").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Pledge and Security Agreement dated as of March 15, 2021 (including all annexes, exhibits or schedules thereto, as from time to time amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified, the "Security Agreement") by and among the Grantors, Administrative Agent, and the other parties party thereto, and that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of March 15, 2021 by and among the Grantors and Administrative Agent (including all annexes, exhibits or schedules thereto, as from time to time amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified, "Trademark Security Agreement"), each Grantor pledged, assigned and granted to the Administrative Agent, on behalf of and for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties, to secure the Secured Obligations, a continuing security interest in all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral; and

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") on March 16, 2021 at Reel 7221 Frame 0929.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, and Grantors agree as follows:

- **SECTION 1**. <u>Defined Terms</u>. All capitalized terms used herein but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Security Agreement or Trademark Security Agreement, as applicable.
- **SECTION 2**. <u>Termination and Release</u>. Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, without any representation, warranty, recourse, or undertaking of any kind (whether express or implied), hereby:
- (a) terminates, cancels, discharges, and releases the continuing security interest in, and the right to set off against, any and all right, title and interest of Grantors in and to the Trademark Collateral, including, but not limited to, the foregoing listed on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto and all goodwill associated with the Trademark Collateral, granted pursuant to the Security Agreement or Trademark Security Agreement, as applicable; and
 - (b) authorizes the recordation of this Release with the USPTO at Grantors' expense.
- **SECTION 3**. Choice of Law. This Release shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of New York.

TRADEMARK REEL: 007924 FRAME: 0958 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, has caused this Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

Administrative Agent:

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as Administrative Agent

Name: Kirk Wolverton Title: Authorized Officer

Schedule A

U.S. Trademarks Subject to Security Interest Granted by Onpoint Industrial Services, LLC, CertifiedSafety, LLC, and Calculated Controls, LLC In Favor of JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. Recorded March 16, 2021 at Reel 7221 Frame 0929

Trademark	Grantor/Owner	Registration Number	Registration Date
CALCULATED	CALCULATED	5114323	01/03/2017
CONTROLS THE	CONTROLS, LLC		
OWNER'S			
ADVOCATE FOR			
PROJECT			
CONTROLS			
CERTIFIED SAFETY	CertifiedSafety, LLC	4546786	06/10/2014
and Design			
CERTIFIEDSAFETY	CertifiedSafety, LLC	4546785	06/10/2014
BRIDGING THE GAP	CertifiedSafety, LLC	4514179	04/15/2014
BETWEEN SAFETY			
AND			
PRODUCTIVITY			
SMARTTRACK	Onpoint Industrial	4930903	04/05/2016
	Services, LLC		
WORKSMART	Onpoint Industrial	4877180	12/29/2015
	Services, LLC		
THE TURNAROUND	Onpoint Industrial	4868616	12/08/2015
COACH	Services, LLC		
SMARTSTART	Onpoint Industrial	4866346	12/08/2015
	Services, LLC		
WTMC	Onpoint Industrial	4863136	12/01/2015
	Services, LLC		
EQSP	Onpoint Industrial	4863122	12/01/2015
	Services, LLC		

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 11/17/2022 REEL: 007924 FRAME: 0960